Form CP-4

## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 212 No. Market

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

State Corporation Commission 212 No. Market		Stafford  E/CNW#SW#" or  E K Edm	Count	v Sec. 21 T	wn. 22 Ree	13 (E)	_(W)
Wichita, Kansas 67202 NORTH	Location as "NI	E/CNW#SW#" or	footage fro	m lines	SE/NW		
	Lease Owner_	110 110 110	iston				<del></del>
! !	Lease Name	Dudrey		D Vo.	sas 6753	Well No.⊥	
	Office Address_			Bend, Kan			
<del></del>		ell (completed as		-			
	Date well comp	pleted plugging filed		10-28-71	<del></del>		
<u> </u>							
		plugging approve					
i l i	Plugging compl	enced eted		11- 9-71			
		donment of well				d	
i				<del></del>			
		well is abandonce		_			
Locate well correctly on above	Was permission	obtained from	he Conserv	ation Division o	r its agents bel	ore plugging was	com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat ame of Conservation Agent who super	menced?	77	G-	R. Bibers	tein	<del></del>	
ame of Conservation Agent who super roducing formation	rvised plugging of thi	s well	Rottor	= 10010	Total Donth of	: Well 3839	Feet
how depth and thickness of all water,			Bottor	р	rotat Debm o	wen	recc
-		13,					
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORD	S					CASING RECO	RD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	TO	SIZE	рит ім	PULLED DUT	
				8 5/8"	250	None	
		<u> </u>		5 1/2"	3837	2841.2	:7'
				ļ			
		<del>  </del>		<b></b>		-	
		<del>   </del>		<del> </del>	<del></del>		
	•			<del>                                     </del>	-	<del></del>	
				<u> </u>	]		
pipe at 3164' at 3000 psi. pipe loose.	to 3540'. D with 23" ten Shot at 2805 Laid down a t (/8" collar.	sion on 300 , 2623, 251 otal of 60	0 psi. 1, 2316 jts. of	Shot at 3 , 2213, 20 5 1/2" ca	031 and ha 05, and 18 sing. Cut	d 25" tensi 316 ft. Wor casing hea	ked d,
100 sacks cem							
<del></del>				R	FCEIVE	<u> </u>	
					RPORATION CO.		
<del></del>				······································	10V 2 4 19	71	
					RVATION D		
					ichita, Kans		
					1-24-	.71	
lame of Plugging Contractor	Rockhold	description is necess Engineering	ary, use BACI	K of this sheet)	·		
ddress							
	Box 698	Great Bend					
Vangag	Box 590	Great Bend					
TATE OF Kansas	. CÓL				\$8.		
		INTY OF	, Kansa Barton	s 67530	_, ss.	of the shove de	icribe
James W.	Rockhold, cou	NT) OF(e	Barton	owner) or (own	er or operator)	of the above-de	
James W.	Rockhold, COU	ONTY OF(e	Barton mployee of	owner) or (owners, and matter	er or operator)		
James W. rell, being first duly sworn on oath, s bove-described well as filed and that	Rockhold, COU	ONTY OF(expended of the fand correct. So the	Barton mployee of	owner) or (ownerts, and matter	er or operator)		
James W. James W. James W. James W. James W. James James W. James	Rockhold COU	OWLEDGE OF the ford correct. So for (Signature)	Barton mployee of rets, statem	owner) or (ownerts, and matter	per or operator) rs berein conta		
James W. rell, being first duly sworn on oath, s bove-described well as filed and that  CATHY MILLER	Rockhold  ays: That I have kn the same are true an	ONTY OF(endedge of the find correct. So fair (Signature)Box	Barton mployee of rets, statem	owner) or (owners, and matter	rer or operator) rs herein conta  Kansas  Address)	ined and the log	
James W. rell, being first duly sworn on oath, s bove-described well as filed and that  CATHY MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC	Rockhold COU	ONTY OF(endedge of the find correct. So fair (Signature)Box	Barton mployee of rets, statem	owner) or (owners, and matter	rer or operator) rs herein conta  Kansas  Address)	ined and the log	
James W. rell, being first duly sworn on oath, s bove-described well as filed and that  CATHY MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC Barton County, Ks	Rockhold COU	OTTY OF(encowledge of the food correct. So food (Signature)	Barton mployee of rets, statem	owner) or (owners, and matter	rer or operator) rs herein conta  Kansas  Address)	ined and the log	
James W.  rell, being first duly sworn on oath, s bove-described well as filed and that  CATHY MILLER NOTARY PUBLIC Barton County, Ka	Rockhold COU	OTTY OF(encowledge of the food correct. So food (Signature)	Barton mployee of fets, statem Applied God Move	owner) or (owners, and matter	Kansas Address)	ined and the log	of the

Jim Roshbeld,

## DRILLER'S LOG

COMPANY:

E. K. EDMISTON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

WICHITA 2, KANSAS

ROTARY DRILLING COMMENCED:

DECEMBER 9, 1962

ROTARY DRILLING COMPLETED:

DECEMBER 19, 1962

WELL NAME:

DUDREY NO. 1

SE SE NW SEC. 21-22S-13W STAFFORD COUNTY, KANSAS

CONTRACTOR:

E. K. EDMISTON DRILLING CO. 501 FIRST NATIONAL BANK BUILDING

WICHITA 2, KANSAS

CASING RECORD:

8 5/8" @ 250' w/ 250 sacks cement og 5/2 3837 - 600 gel later Ceme

210 Sand and Shale 0 -256 210 -Shale and Shells 256 -380 Shale 380 -765 Red Bed, Shale and Shells Anhydrite 765 -797 797 -835 Shale and Shells 835 - 1290 Shale and Shells 1290 - 1592 Shale 1592 - 1820 Shale and Lime 1820 - 2130 Lime 2130 - 2335 Shale and Lime 2335 - 2915 Shale and Lime 2915 - 3165Lime and Shale STATE CORPORATION CS. JAA. SOUN 3165 - 3270 Lime 3270 - 3330 Lime 3330 - 3425 Lime and Shale CONSERVATION DIVISION 3425 - 3504 Lime 3504 - 3620 Lime Wichita Kansas 3620 - 3710Lime

3710 - 3720Conglomerate 3720 - 3740 Viola 3740 - 3750 Lime 3750 - 3784Chert and Shale 3784 - 3810 Shale and Sand 3810'- 3816 Shale

3816 - 3839

Shale and Lime 3839 Rotary Total Depth

The undersigned, E. K. Edmiston, President of the E. K. Edmiston Drilling Company, Inc., hereby certifies, in behalf of said company that the above log is a true and correct log of the formations encountered in drilling the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.

E. K. Edmiston Boldling Co., Inc.

President Edmiston,

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

ss:

Be it remembered, that, on this 21st day of December, 1962, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public duly commissioned in and for the mustate and County aforesaid, came E. K. Edmiston, known to me to be 1/the same person who executed the foregoing instrument as President and in behalf of the E. K. Edmiston Drilling Company, Inc. and he 3 duly acknowledged the execution of the same for himself and for said ,company.

JgIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: 4-23-63

(Notary Public)

## STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION-CONSERVATION DIVISION 500 Insurance Building-212 North Market Wichita 2, Kansas

DATA AND AFFIDAVIT

(File one Copy)

On Cementing in Surface or Drive Pipe and required by Rule 82-2-123 of the Commission for compliance with Section 55-136, 55-137, and 55-138, 1947 Supplement to G. S. Kansas 1935)

Lease Owner \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ E. K. Edmiston

Office Address 501 First Nation	al Bank Building, Wichita, Kansas
Lease Name Dudrey	Well No. 1
Well Location (Example: C N/2 NE/	Y .
SE SE NW SEC 21 TWP 22	s RGE 13w(E) County Stafford
Contractor <u>E. K. Edmiston Drilli</u>	ng Company, Inc.
Office Address 501 First Nation	al Bank Building, Wichita, Kansas
Drilled with (cable) (Rotary) topl	s: Date pipe set 12-9 19 62
SURFACE HOLE DATA	SURFACE PIPE DATA
Size of Hole 124" Csg. (New) (Us	ed) Size 8 5/8" Wf. 24#
Depth 250° Where set 2	501
METHOD OF CEMENTING	
(a) Cement: Amount and kind 250	sacks Sunset (quick drying)
′	Co., Dump, Tog., etc.) service co.
	hind pipe <u>circulated</u>
(b) Cementing Material: Explain m hipple run inside 15", Bridge hold cementing material, 15" pipe pulle	ethod. (Example: 8-5/8 w/swag
Describe cementing material qui	ick drying cement
GROUND WATER INFORMATION	<u>on</u>
Depth to bottom of lowest fresh wa	ter producing stratum 50°
Name of lowest fresh water product	ng stratum <u>unknown</u>
Surface elevation of well 19	906 KB
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	( a
	n may be submitted on separate sheet
A F F L D A	$\kappa_{c} = \kappa_{c}$
TATE OF KANSAS  I, E.K. Edmiston, of the list duly sworn on oath, state: tatements and matters herein continuo correct.	e E.K.EdmistonDrigompany, being in That I have knowledge of the facts, ained and that the same are true
subscribed and sworn to before me	on this 21st day of Dec. 19 62
April 23, 1963	Juanita & Julen JuanitaM. Green, Notary Public
A region of the control of the contr	and the control of th